

Serial No. 60
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 278 of 2024

Date of Order: 25.11.2024

No. JC-103588M, Ex Naib Subedar/GD **Vs. Union of India & Ors.**
Girish Chandra Papnee

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. P. Chettri, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Fancon, Adv.
vice Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI

As prayed, 3(three) weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this matter on 13.12.2024.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
25.11.2024
“V. Lyndem-PS”